## RESOLUTION NO. 2048

## A RESOLUTION of the City Council of the City of Kirkland, Washington, fixing the time and place of hearing upon the assessment roll for Local Improvement District No. 100.

WHEREAS, the assessment roll for Local Improvement District No. 100 has been prepared and filed with the City Clerk, and the City Council now desires to fix the time and place for hearing thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Kirkland, Washington, as follows:

Section 1. That Monday, the 17th day of November, 1969, at 8:00 p.m. at the City Hall, 210 Main Street, in the City of Kirkland, Washington, be and the same hereby is fixed as the time and place for hearing upon the assessment roll for Local Improvement District No. 100.

Section 2. That the City Clerk is hereby directed to give notice of the time and place of said hearing at least fifteen (15) days before the date fixed therefor by mailing to the owners, or reputed owners, of the property within Local Improvement District No. 100 whose names appear on the assessment roll at the addresses shown on the tax rolls of the County Treasurer and in addition thereto to cause said notice to be published in two consecutive issues in the Eastside Journal, the last publication to be at least fifteen (15) days before the date fixed for such hearing.

PASSED by the Council of the City of Kirkland, Washington, and approved by its Mayor at a regular meeting of said City Council held this 20th day of October, 1969.

CITY OF KIRKLAND, WASHINGTON

By William E. Words

ATTEST: Director of Administration and Finance (ex offici City Clerk)

I, TOM J. ANDERSON, the duly selected, qualified and acting Director of Administration and Finance, ex officio City Clerk of the City of Kirkland, Washington, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution No. <u>Joff</u> passed by the City Council at a regular meeting thereof held on the 20th day of October, 1969.

DATED at Kirkland, Washington, this 20 day of 0c70BB 1969.

Director of Administration & Finance (Ex officio ¢ity Clerk)

(Ex officio City Clerk) City of Kirkland, Washington